
Weigh-in

Entry Wt 

Cls Flight Name Age Div

BWt 

(Lb)

Lot 

#

RH 

Sq Squat  1

RH 

BP

Bench  

1

Dead lift 

1 Placing Code Team

PL BP or 

Both

198 A Ben Kirchhoff 21 M-O 196.85 1 8 165 4 115 177.5 Div-WtCls-Total PL

181 A Nick Micli 26 M-O 181.45 2 6 195 4 157.5 200 Div-WtCls-Total PL

198 A Todd Shelton 37 M-O 197.5 3 6 237.5 4 185 282.5 Div-WtCls-Total PL

198 A Buddy Nichols 43 M-M1 197.9 4 5 255 4 175 232.5 Div-Wilks PL

220 A Tom Acker 50 M-M2 218.5 5 7 187.5 4 132.5 207.5 Div-Wilks PL

181 A Scott Whiting 44 M-O 181.44 6 225 4 152.5 200 Div-WtCls-Total Both

165 B Gene Blue 67 M-M3 158.4 7 4 80 Div-Wilks BP

220 B Chad Hitchman 17 M-HS 200.35 8 4 112.5 Div-Wilks-Age BP

198 B Sean Redfern 37 M-O 197.15 9 4 195 Div-WtCls-Total BP

181 B Bill Milner 76 M-M4 180.45 10 4 102.5 Div-Wilks BP

275 B Michael Belk 33 M-O 272.55 11 4 245 Div-WtCls-Total BP

148 B Rexx Fox 43 M-M1 146.75 12 4 95 Div-Wilks BP

275 B Jeremy Clark 30 M-O 268.15 13 4 125 Div-WtCls-Total BP

165 A Brad Hodgin 20 M-O 163.95 14 200 4 117.5 185 Div-WtCls-Total PL

242 A Kurt Hall 48 M-M1 239.7 15 6in 217.5 4 177.5 230 Div-Wilks PL

SHW A Andrea Anderson 39 F-O 302.45 16 7 90 4 67.5 145 Div-Wilks PL

181 A Jimmy Wheaton 28 M-O 176.4 17 110 4 85 147.5 Div-WtCls-Total PL

132 B Ke Collington 22 M-O 124.45 18 4 117.5 Div-WtCls-Total BP

181 B Donovan Thompson 39 M-O 173.2 19 4 175 Div-WtCls-Total BP

148 B Lauren Pardue 35 F-O 136.3 20 4 25 Div-Wilks BP

165 A Phillip Wells 29 M-O 163.3 21 5 215 4 150 215 Div-WtCls-Total PL

198 A Travis Pardue 35 M-O 197.8 22 6 227.5 4 172.5 245 Div-WtCls-Total PL

123 B Gina Benton 31 F-O 121.25 23 4 67.5 Div-Wilks BP

123 B Sarah Miller 15 F-T 121.1 24 4 50 Div-Wilks BP

Powerlifting plus 

Bench Press

Click here to copy Weigh-in 
data to Lifting sheet 



Lifting

UNL

Kg

Lb Y21
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 Power'!
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A
Name Age Div
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(Lb)
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(Lb)
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#

RH 
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1
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 Squat  

3

Best 

Squat

RH 

BP

Bench 

1

Bench 

2

Bench 

3

Best 

Bench

Sub 

Total

Deadlift 

1

Deadlift 

2

Deadlift 

3

Best 

Deadlift
PL Total Wilks

Age Coef x 

Wilks
Pl-Div-WtCl

Team 

Pts
Team

PL BP 

Both

A Andrea Anderson 39 F-O 302.5 UNL 0.7805 16 7 90 105 110 110 4 67.5 -72.5 75 75 185 120 142.5 147.5 147.5 332.5 259.527 259.527 1-F-O- 12 PL

A Jimmy Wheaton 28 M-O 176.4 181 0.6826 17 7 110 115 -137.5 115 4 -85 85 -92.5 85 200 147.5 170 187.5 187.5 387.5 264.515 264.515 3-M-O-181 8 PL

A Ben Kirchhoff 21 M-O 196.9 198 0.6410 1 7 165 -170 170 170 4 115 -120 -120 115 285 177.5 187.5 202.5 202.5 487.5 312.482 318.732 3-M-O-198 8 PL

A Brad Hodgin 20 M-O 164 165 0.7168 14 5 200 215 227.5 227.5 4 117.5 125 -137.5 125 352.5 185 200 -217.5 200 552.5 396.032 407.913 2-M-O-165 9 PL

A Nick Micli 26 M-O 181.5 181 0.6709 2 6 195 205 207.5 207.5 4 157.5 160 162.5 162.5 370 200 210 -220 210 580 389.097 389.097 2-M-O-181 9 PL

A Tom Acker 50 M-M2 218.5 220 0.6108 5 7 -187.5 -187.5 187.5 187.5 4 132.5 140 -145 140 327.5 207.5 -222.5 222.5 222.5 550 335.934 379.606 1-M-M2- 12 PL

A Scott Whiting 44 M-O 181.4 181 0.6709 6 4 225 -237.5 -237.5 225 4 152.5 157.5 -162.5 157.5 382.5 200 220 227.5 227.5 610 409.237 426.834 1-M-O-181 12 Both

A Phillip Wells 29 M-O 163.3 165 0.7188 21 5 -215 215 -227.5 215 4 150 160 -170 160 375 215 230 -247.5 230 605 434.883 434.883 1-M-O-165 12 PL

A Kurt Hall 48 M-M1 239.7 242 0.5906 15 6in 217.5 230 -240 230 4 177.5 -185 185 185 415 230 250 -255 250 665 392.771 430.870 2-M-M1- 9 PL

A Buddy Nichols 43 M-M1 197.9 198 0.6392 4 5 255 272.5 -285 272.5 4 -175 182.5 187.5 187.5 460 232.5 252.5 272.5 272.5 732.5 468.242 482.758 1-M-M1- 12 PL

A Travis Pardue 35 M-O 197.8 198 0.6394 22 6 227.5 247.5 260 260 4 -172.5 182.5 195 195 455 -245 267.5 -272.5 267.5 722.5 461.969 461.969 2-M-O-198 9 PL

A Todd Shelton 37 M-O 197.5 198 0.6399 3 6 237.5 250 -255 250 4 185 190 -195 190 440 282.5 300 305 305 745 476.727 476.727 1-M-O-198 12 PL

A Andre Gilliam 32 M-O 277.3 UNL 25 4 197.5 -277.5 197.5 BP

B Lauren Pardue 35 F-O 136.3 148 1.0895 20 4 25 30 -35 30 9 BP

B Sarah Miller 15 F-T 121.1 123 1.1945 24 4 42.5 -50 -50 42.5 12 BP

B Gina Benton 31 F-O 121.3 123 1.1934 23 4 67.5 70 75 75 12 BP

B Gene Blue 67 M-M3 158.4 165 0.7348 7 4 -77.5 77.5 85 85 12 BP

B Bill Milner 76 M-M4 180.5 181 0.6731 10 4 100 -102.5 -102.5 100 12 BP

B Rexx Fox 43 M-M1 146.8 148 0.7797 12 4 95 -105 107.5 107.5 12 BP

B Chad Hitchman 17 M-HS 200.4 220 0.6353 8 4 -112.5 120 130 130 12 BP

B Ke Collington 22 M-O 124.5 132 0.9033 18 4 117.5 125 132.5 132.5 12 BP

B Jeremy Clark 30 M-O 268.2 275 0.5732 13 4 -125 137.5 -147.5 137.5 9 BP

B Donovan Thompson 39 M-O 173.2 181 0.6907 19 4 175 182.5 -195 182.5 12 BP

B Sean Redfern 37 M-O 197.2 198 0.6405 9 4 195 202.5 -212.5 202.5 12 BP

B Michael Belk 33 M-O 272.6 275 0.5711 11 4 245 255 282.5 282.5 12 BP

BP

KilosPounds

302.5

North Carolina PL Records

Deadlift 3

Place - 

Open

Andre Gilliam

667.0

M-O

Good 

No Lift 

Print Current Sheet 

Next Lifter 



DATA

Age Coeff Age

USAPL 

Age Div

IPF Age 

Division

14 1.23 Men Women Men Women 11 Youth 11 3

15 1.18 15 52 44 114 97 14 T1 SubJr 14 4

16 1.13 44.01 52 48 114 105 16 T2 SubJr 16 5

17 1.08 48.01 52 52 114 114 18 T3 Jr 18 6

18 1.06 52.01 56 56 123 123 20 Jr Jr 20 7

19 1.04 56.01 60 60 132 132 24 Open O 24 2

20 1.03 60.01 67.5 67.5 148 148 35 SM O 35 8

21 1.02 67.51 75 75 165 165 40 M1 M1 40 9

22 1.01 75.01 82.5 82.5 181 181 45 M2 M1 45 10

23 1 82.51 90 90 198 198 50 M3 M2 50 11

30 1 90.01 100 UNL 220 UNL 55 M4 M2 55 12

40 1 100.01 110 UNL 242 UNL 60 M5 M3 60 13

41 1.01 110.01 125 UNL 275 UNL 65 M6 M3 65 14

42 1.02 125.01 UNL UNL UNL UNL 70 M7 M3 70 15

43 1.031 75 M8 M3 75 16

44 1.043 80 M9 M3

45 1.055 85 M10 M3

46 1.068 90 M11 M3

47 1.082

48 1.097 wt cls Men Women

49 1.113 44 3

50 1.13 Wilkes Formula Calculation Coefficients 48 20

51 1.147 Men ############### 16.26063390000 -0.00238864500 -0.00113732000 0.00000701863 -0.00000001291 52 3 37

52 1.165 Women 594.31747775582 -27.23842536447 0.82112226871 -0.00930733913 0.00004731582 -0.00000009054 56 20 54

53 1.184 60 37 71

54 1.204 67.5 54 88

55 1.225 75 71 105

56 1.246 82.5 88 122

57 1.258 90 105 139

58 1.292 100 122

59 1.315 110 139

60 1.34 125 156

61 1.366 UNL 173 156

62 1.393

63 1.421

64 1.45

65 1.48

66 1.511

67 1.543

68 1.578

69 1.61

70 1.645

71 1.681

72 1.718

73 1.756

74 1.795

75 1.835

76 1.876

77 1.918

78 1.961

79 2.005

80 2.05

F
o

s
te

r 
A

g
e

 M
u

lt
ip

le
s

M
c
C

u
llo

c
h

 N
u

m
b

e
rs

Row

Records Lookup

Copyright - Joe Marksteiner - 2005

Weight Classes (Kg) Weight Classes (Lb)



Results

Name Age Div

BWt 

(Lb)

WtCls 

(Lb) SQ1 SQ2 SQ3

Best 

Squat BP1 BP2 BP3

Best 

Bench DL1 DL2 DL3

Best 

Deadlift TOTAL

Wilks 

Total

Age Coef 

x Wilks

Placing      Pl-

Div-WtCl

WOMEN

Andrea Anderson 39 F-O 302.45 UNL 198 231 243 243 149 -160 165 165 265 314 325 325 733 572 572 1-F-O- *submasters record/best lifter women

MASTERS 40-49

Buddy Nichols 43 M-M1 197.9 198 562 601 -628 601 -386 402 413 413 513 557 601 601 1615 1032 1064 1-M-M1- best lifter masters

Kurt Hall 48 M-M1 239.7 242 480 507 -529 507 391 -408 408 408 507 551 -562 551 1466 866 950 2-M-M1- *masters record

MASTERS 50-59

Tom Acker 50 M-M2 218.5 220 -413 -413 413 413 292 309 -320 309 457 -491 491 491 1213 741 837 1-M-M2- *masters record

MEN'S 165

Phillip Wells 29 M-O 163.3 165 -474 474 -502 474 331 353 -375 353 474 507 -546 507 1334 959 959 1-M-O-165

Brad Hodgin 20 M-O 163.95 165 441 474 502 502 259 276 -303 276 408 441 -480 441 1218 873 899 2-M-O-165 *junior record

MEN'S 181

Scott Whiting 44 M-O 181.44 181 496 -524 -524 496 336 347 -358 347 441 485 502 502 1345 902 941 1-M-O-181 *masters record

Nick Micli 26 M-O 181.45 181 430 452 457 457 347 353 358 358 441 463 -485 463 1279 858 858 2-M-O-181

Jimmy Wheaton 28 M-O 176.4 181 243 254 -303 254 -187 187 -204 187 325 375 413 413 854 583 583 3-M-O-181

MEN'S 198

Todd Shelton 37 M-O 197.5 198 524 551 -562 551 408 419 -430 419 623 661 672 672 1642 1051 1051 1-M-O-198 *open & submasters record/best lifter men

Travis Pardue 35 M-O 197.8 198 502 546 573 573 -380 402 430 430 -540 590 -601 590 1593 1018 1018 2-M-O-198 *submasters record

Ben Kirchhoff 21 M-O 196.85 198 364 -375 375 375 254 -265 -265 254 391 413 446 446 1075 689 703 3-M-O-198

Chief Referee

________________________

________________________

Side Referee

________________________

________________________

Side Referee

________________________

________________________



Bench Results

Name Age Div

BWt 

(Lb)

WtCls 

(Lb) BP1 BP2 BP3

Best 

Bench

Wilks 

Bench Pl-Div-WtCl

WOMEN

Gina Benton 31 F-O 121.25 123 149 154 165 165 197 1-F-O-

Sarah Miller 15 F-T 121.1 123 94 -110 -110 94 112 2-F-O-

Lauren Pardue 35 F-O 136.3 148 55 66 -77 66 72 3-F-O-

WOMEN TEEN

Sarah Miller 15 F-T 121.1 123 94 -110 -110 94 112 1-F-T-

Chief Referee

________________________

________________________

Side Referee

________________________

________________________

Side Referee

________________________

________________________



Barloads

Bar loading graphics

Kg

0

How Pound LOAD

Many? Plates on Bar

6 110 0

0 100 0

0 50 0

18 45 0

2 35 0

2 25 0

4 10 0

2 5 0

2 2.5 0

4 1 0

2 0.5 0

collar 1

Kg

0

How Kilo LOAD

Many? Plates on Bar

0 50 0

0 45 0

14 25 0

4 20 0

2 15 0

2 10 0

2 5 0

2 2.5 0

2 1.25 0

4 0.5 0

2 0.25 0

collar 1

Pounds

Kilograms



Please read

Best of luck with the program.

Sincerely

Joe Marksteiner

e-mail

home steinmark@aol.com

work joe.marksteiner@ae.ge.com

phone

home 513-755-6878

work 513-552-2122

cell 513-477-0775

In January 2002 we lost our 16 year old daughter - Liz Marksteiner - after a 16-month fight with cancer.

The ranch is a retreat for kids with cancer and it meant so much to her and us.

She grew up around powerifting and though Liz never had any desire to lift, she was so proud of my wife and me when we were competing.

When she was old enough she almost always found a way to help out - if she were here she'd be running this program.

The summer before her death she spent a magical week at the Silver Lining Ranch in the Colorado mountains she loved.

How much does this program cost?

It doesn't cost anything - I'm not charging anybody to use it and it can be freely distributed.

It is copyrighted because I wouldn't want sombody else to sell it.

All I ask, is if you use the program and you like it that you consider a contribution in my daughter's name to the Silver Lining Foundation.

You can find them on the web at http://www.silverliningfoundation.org/

mailto:steinmark@aol.com
mailto:joe.marksteiner@ae.ge.com


NC STATE WOMEN'S POWER RECORDS

USAPL WOMEN'S NORTH CAROLINA STATE POWER RECORDS AS OF 10/28/2005

CLASS

44.0 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

(97.0 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN 68.25 150.00 SARAH BLAIR 36.50 80.00 SARAH BLAIR 86.25 190.00 SARAH BLAIR 190.75 420.00 SARAH BLAIR

11-13

14-15

16-17

18-19 68.25 150.00 SARAH BLAIR 36.50 80.00 SARAH BLAIR 86.25 190.00 SARAH BLAIR 190.75 420.00 SARAH BLAIR

20-23

35-39

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

48.0 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

(105.75 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN 84.00 185.00 DEBORAH FLANNAGAN 47.75 105.00 DEBORAH FLANNAGAN 95.50 210.00 DEBORAH FLANNAGAN 227.00 500.00 DEBORAH FLANNAGAN

11-13 55.00 121.25 WENDI CLEWIS 4/23/2005 25.00 55.00 WENDI CLEWIS 4/23/2005 60.00 132.25 WENDI CLEWIS 4/23/2005 140.00 308.50 WENDI CLEWIS 4/23/2005

14-15

16-17

18-19 52.25 115.00 BROOK MANGUM 38.75 85.00 BROOK MANGUM 86.25 190.00 BROOK MANGUM 177.00 390.00 BROOK MANGUM

20-23

35-39

40-44 84.00 185.00 DEBORAH FLANNAGAN 47.75 105.00 DEBORAH FLANNAGAN 95.50 210.00 DEBORAH FLANNAGAN 227.00 500.00 DEBORAH FLANNAGAN

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

52.0 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

(114.5 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN 86.25 190.00 ANNA BARLOWE 47.75 105.00 KIRSTEN SPECE 113.50 250.00 KIRSTEN SPECE 242.75 535.00 KIRSTEN SPECE

11-13

14-15 81.75 180.00 KIRSTEN SPECE 47.75 105.00 KIRSTEN SPECE 113.50 250.00 KIRSTEN SPECE 242.75 535.00 KIRSTEN SPECE

16-17

18-19 86.25 190.00 ANNA BARLOWE 45.50 100.00 ALICIA WITHERSPOON 93.00 205.00 ANNA BARLOWE 227.00 500.00 ALICIA WITHERSPOON

20-23

35-39

40-44

45-49

50-54 45.50 100.00 BRENDA COREY 43.25 95.00 BRENDA COREY 93.00 205.00 BRENDA COREY 181.50 400.00 BRENDA COREY

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

56 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

(123.50 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN 136.25 300.00 JENNIFER KEY 68.25 150.00 KRYSTI HUGHES 154.25 340.00 JENNIFER KEY 358.50 790.00 JENNIFER KEY

11-13

14-15

16-17 66.00 145.00 KATE BINGHAM 36.50 80.00 ANNA BARLOW 84.00 185.00 KATE BINGHAM 183.75 405.00 KATE BINGHAM

18-19 84.00 185.00 PAULA MARTIN 52.25 115.00 AMANDA WRIGHT 90.75 200.00 PAULA MARTIN 211.00 465.00 PAULA MARTIN

20-23 100.00 220.00 BROOK BOLEN 38.75 85.00 BROOK BOLEN 109.00 240.00 BROOK BOLEN 247.25 545.00 BROOK BOLEN

35-39

40-44 118.00 260.00 KRYSTI HUGHES 63.75 140.00 KRYSTI HUGHES 136.25 300.00 KRYSTI HUGHES 317.75 700.00 KRYSTI HUGHES

45-49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

60.0 KGS SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

(132.25 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN 159.00 350.00 WANDA BISSETTE 132.50 292.00 JENNIFER THOMPSON 29 1/25/2003 175.00 385.75 JENNIFER THOMPSON 2/5/2005 455.00 ##### JENNIFER THOMPSON 2/5/2005

11-13

14-15 106.75 235.00 MELISSA WEST 45.50 100.00 MELISSA WEST 93.00 205.00 MELISSA WEST 245.00 540.00 MELISSA WEST

16-17

18-19 106.75 235.00 BROOK BOLEN 43.25 95.00 BROOK BOLEN 118.00 260.00 BROOK BOLEN 267.75 590.00 BROOK BOLEN

20-23

35-39 104.50 230.00 TONNIE RUSHING 63.75 140.00 TONNIE RUSHING 143.00 315.00 TONNIE RUSHING 310.75 685.00 TONNIE RUSHING

40-44

45-49 90.75 200.00 RAY MUCKENFUSS 50.00 110.00 RAY MUCKENFUSS 95.50 210.00 RAY MUCKENFUSS 236.00 520.00 RAY MUCKENFUSS

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

67.5 KGS SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

(148.75 LBS.) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN 152.00 335.00 WANDA BISSETTE 132.50 292.00 JENNIFER THOMPSON 29 3/13/2003 181.50 400.00 WANDA BISSETTE 430.00 947.75 JENNIFER THOMPSON 29 3/13/2003

11-13

14-15 79.50 175.00 JESSICA PRICE 34.25 75.00 JESSICA PRICE 97.75 215.00 JESSICA PRICE 211.00 465.00 JESSICA PRICE

16-17 81.75 180.00 REBEKAH THOMPSON 54.50 120.00 ALLISON GRAGG 93.00 205.00 REBEKAH THOMPSON 211.00 465.00 REBEKAH THOMPSON

18-19

20-23 136.25 300.00 BROOK BOLEN 54.50 120.00 BROOK BOLEN 140.75 310.00 BROOK BOLEN 331.25 730.00 BROOK BOLEN

35-39 152.00 335.00 WANDA BISSETTE 77.25 170.00 WANDA BISSETTE 181.50 400.00 WANDA BISSETTE 410.75 905.00 WANDA BISSETTE

40-44

45-49 90.75 200.00 PATRICIA RAGAN 47.75 105.00 PATRICIA RAGAN 111.25 245.00 PATRICIA RAGAN 249.50 550.00 PATRICIA RAGAN

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

75.0 KGS SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

(165.25 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN 143.00 315.00 WANDA BISSETTE 84.00 185.00 WANDA BISSETTE 195.25 430.00 WANDA BISSETTE 422.00 930.00 WANDA BISSETTE

11-13

14-15

16-17 93.00 205.00 JULIA HAMBY 45.50 100.00 JULIA HAMBY 113.50 250.00 JULIA HAMBY 251.75 555.00 JULIA HAMBY

18-19 103.00 227.00 SUZETTE OGBON 4/23/2005 52.50 115.50 SUZETTE OGDON 4/23/2005 127.50 281.00 SUZETTE OGDON 4/23/2005 282.50 622.75 SUZETTE OGDON 4/23/2005

20-23

35-39 143.00 315.00 WANDA BISSETTE 81.75 180.00 WANDA BISSETTE 195.25 430.00 WANDA BISSETTE 422.00 930.00 WANDA BISSETTE

40-44

45-49

50-54 124.75 275.00 MARGARETE RUBINOSKY 59.00 130.00 MARGARETE RUBINOSKY 140.75 310.00 MARGARETE RUBINOSKY 324.50 715.00 MARGARETE RUBINOSKY

55-59 131.75 290.00 MARGARETE RUBINOSKY 68.25 150.00 MARGARETE RUBINOSKY 147.50 325.00 MARGARETE RUBINOSKY 347.25 765.00 MARGARETE RUBINOSKY

60-64 66.00 145.00 ZELDA KELLING 36.50 80.00 ZELDA KELLING 90.75 200.00 ZELDA KELLING 193.00 425.00 ZELDA KELLING

65-69

70-74

75-79

82.5 KGS SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

(181.75 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN 163.50 360.00 TAMMY SIMMONS 113.50 250.00 JAN LENTZ 163.50 360.00 JAN LENTZ 419.75 925.00 JAN LENTZ

11-13

14-15 106.75 235.00 SHUQUANYAH MORISSON 47.75 105.00 SHUQUANYAH MORISSON 140.75 310.00 SHUQUANYAH MORISSON 295.00 650.00 SHUQUANYAH MORISSON

16-17 163.50 360.00 TAMMY SIMMONS 59.00 130.00 TAMMY SIMMONS 127.25 280.00 TAMMY SIMMONS 349.50 770.00 TAMMY SIMMONS

18-19

20-23

35-39 102.50 225.75 KAREN STONE 7/23/2005 65.00 143.25 KAREN STONE 7/23/2005 107.50 236.75 KAREN STONE 7/23/2005 275.00 606.25 KAREN STONE 7/23/2005

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

90.0 KGS SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

(198.25 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN

11-13

14-15

16-17

18-19

20-23

35-39

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

+90.0 KGS SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

UNL CLASS KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN 165.75 365.00 SUSAN PORTER 84.00 185.00 MONA GILBERT 157.50 347.00 ANDREA ANDERSON 7/23/2005 381.25 840.00 SUSAN PORTER

11-13

14-15

16-17

18-19

20-23

35-39 102.50 225.75 ANDREA ANDERSON 7/23/2005 72.50 159.75 ANDREA ANDERSON 7/23/2005 157.50 347.00 ANDREA ANDERSON 7/23/2005 332.50 733.00 ANDREA ANDERSON 7/23/2005

40-44 90.75 200.00 ALLISON GILBERT 61.25 135.00 SONYA KEPHART 109.00 240.00 ALLISON GILBERT 251.75 555.00 ALLISON GILBERT

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79



NC STATE WOMEN'S SINGLE-LIFT RECORDS

USAPL WOMEN'S NORTH CAROLINA STATE SINGLE-LIFT RECORDS AS OF 11/21/2005

CLASS

44.0 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD

(97.0 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN

11-13

14-15

16-17

18-19

20-23

35-39

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

48.0 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD

(105.75 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN

11-13

14-15

16-17

18-19

20-23

35-39

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

52.0 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD

(114.50 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN 45.50 100.00 KATE BINGHAM

11-13

14-15

16-17 45.50 100.00 KATE BINGHAM

18-19

20-23

35-39

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

56.0 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD

(123.50 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN 79.50 175.00 REBECCA LANE

11-13

14-15

16-17

18-19

20-23

35-39

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

60.0 KGS SQUAT BENCH DEAD

(132.25 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN 142.50 314.00 JENNIFER THOMPSON 30 8/23/2003

11-13

14-15 47.50 104.50 SARAH MILLER 7/23/2005

16-17 52.25 115.00 AMANDA WRIGHT

18-19

20-23

35-39

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

67.5 KGS SQUAT BENCH DEAD

(148.75 LBS.) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN 107.50 236.75 JENNIFER THOMPSON 26 11/7/1999

11-13

14-15

16-17 54.50 120.00 ALLISON GRAGG

18-19

20-23

35-39 65.00 143.25 ARLENE LIBBY 4/23/2005

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

75.0 KGS SQUAT BENCH DEAD

(165.25 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN 70.00 154.25 ARLENE LIBBY 7/23/2005

11-13

14-15

16-17

18-19

20-23

35-39 70.00 154.25 ARLENE LIBBY 7/23/2005

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

82.5 KGS SQUAT BENCH DEAD

(181.75 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN 75.00 165.25 BRANDY COX 10/29/2005

11-13

14-15

16-17 75.00 165.25 BRANDY COX 10/29/2005

18-19

20-23

35-39 65.00 143.25 KAREN STONE 7/23/2005

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

90.0 KGS SQUAT BENCH DEAD

(198.25 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN 57.50 126.75 ASLYNN HALVORSON 10/29/2005

11-13

14-15 57.50 126.75 ASLYNN HALVORSON 10/29/2005

16-17

18-19

20-23

35-39

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

+90.0 KGS SQUAT BENCH DEAD

UNL CLASS KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN

11-13

14-15

16-17

18-19

20-23

35-39

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79



NC STATE MEN'S POWER RECORDS

USAPL MEN'S NORTH CAROLINA STATE POWER RECORDS AS OF 11/29/2005

CLASS

52.0 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

(114.0 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN ##### ##### BOBBY RIDDICK ##### ##### BOBBY RIDDICK 149.75 ##### BOBBY RIDDICK ##### 820.00 BOBBY RIDDICK

11-12 47.50 ##### TIMMY PAYNE 5/8/2004 20.00 44.25 TIMMY PAYNE 5/8/2004 77.50 ##### TIMMY PAYNE 5/8/2004 ##### 319.75 TIMMY PAYNE 5/8/2004

14-15 ##### ##### BOBBY RIDDICK 75.00 ##### BOBBY RIDDICK 124.75 ##### BOBBY RIDDICK ##### 685.00 BOBBY RIDDICK

16-17 ##### ##### BOBBY RIDDICK 90.75 ##### BOBBY RIDDICK 138.50 ##### JEFFREY COOPER ##### 775.00 BOBBY RIDDICK

18-19 ##### ##### BOBBY RIDDICK ##### ##### BOBBY RIDDICK 143.00 ##### BOBBY RIDDICK ##### 805.00 BOBBY RIDDICK

20-23

35-39

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

56.0 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

(123.5 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN ##### ##### CHUL YUN KIM ##### ##### CHUL YUN KIM 213.25 ##### CHUL YUN KIM ##### ###### CHUL YUN KIM

11-13

14-15 88.50 ##### ANDREW FRAZIER 66.00 ##### ANDREW FRAZIER 115.75 ##### ANDREW FRAZIER ##### 595.00 ANDREW FRAZIER

16-17 84.00 ##### DAVID MESSER 47.75 ##### DAVID MESSER 102.25 ##### DAVID MESSER ##### 515.00 DAVID MESSER

18-19

20-23 95.00 ##### ADAM WOODS 4/23/2005 70.00 ##### ADAM WOODS 4/23/2005 160.00 ##### ADAM WOODS 4/23/2005 ##### 716.50 ADAM WOODS 4/23/2005

35-39 ##### ##### CHUL YUN KIM ##### ##### CHUL YUN KIM 204.25 ##### CHUL YUN KIM ##### ###### CHUL YUN KIM

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

60 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

(132.25 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN ##### ##### ANNAIS COVINGTON ##### ##### ANNAIS COVINGTON 229.75 ##### ANNAIS COVINGTON ##### ###### ANNAIS COVINGTON

11-13

14-15 ##### ##### DAVID GREEN 84.00 ##### DAVID GREEN 152.00 ##### DAVID GREEN ##### 800.00 DAVID GREEN

16-17 ##### ##### RYAN TAYLOR 95.50 ##### RYAN TAYLOR 181.50 ##### DAVID GREEN ##### 915.00 DAVID GREEN

18-19 ##### ##### JASON MICHAUX ##### ##### JASON MICHAUX 161.25 ##### JONATHON T. SMITH ##### 865.00 JASON MICHAUX

20-23 97.50 ##### ADAM WOODS 1/29/2005 65.00 ##### ADAM WOODS 1/29/2005 165.00 ##### ADAM WOODS 1/29/2005 ##### 722.25 ADAM WOODS 1/29/2005

35-39 ##### ##### CHUL YUN KIM ##### ##### CHUL YUN KIM 213.25 ##### CHUL YUN KIM ##### ###### CHUL YUN KIM

40-44 ##### ##### RICK ANDERSON 90.75 ##### RICK ANDERSON 113.50 ##### RICK ANDERSON ##### 750.00 RICK ANDERSON

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

67.5 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

(148.75 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN ##### ##### ARRICE CHARLES ##### ##### DONALD SIMPSON 247.25 ##### ARRICE CHARLES ##### ###### ARRICE CHARLES

11-13

14-15 ##### ##### CHARLIE KIZIAH ##### ##### CHARLIE KIZIAH 195.25 ##### CHARLIE KIZIAH ##### ###### CHARLIE KIZIAH

16-17 ##### ##### RYAN TAYLOR ##### ##### TERRY GREENE 193.00 ##### RYAN TAYLOR ##### ###### RYAN TAYLOR

18-19 ##### ##### MARK HUFFMAN ##### ##### ANTWANE HARRIS 168.00 ##### MARK HUFFMAN ##### 820.00 ROBERT HEDRICK

20-23 ##### ##### BRIAN CHISOLM ##### ##### BRIAN CHISOLM 206.50 ##### BRIAN CHISOLM ##### ###### BRIAN CHISOLM

35-39 ##### ##### DONNIE KIEFER ##### ##### DONNIE KIEFER 211.00 ##### DONNIE KIEFER ##### ###### DONNIE KIEFER

40-44 ##### ##### DONNIE KIEFER ##### ##### DONNIE KIEFER 213.25 ##### DONNIE KIEFER ##### ###### DONNIE KIEFER

45-49

50-54 97.75 ##### ANDY HARPER 90.75 ##### ANDY HARPER 113.50 ##### ANDY HARPER ##### 655.00 ANDY HARPER

55-59 ##### ##### THOMAS TAYLOR ##### ##### THOMAS TAYLOR 204.25 ##### THOMAS TAYLOR ##### ###### THOMAS TAYLOR

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

75.0 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

(165.25 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN ##### ##### DONNIE KIEFER ##### ##### RUSTY PACE 283.50 ##### WILLIE MOUZON ##### ###### WILLIE MOUZON

11-13

14-15 ##### ##### ANDREW HARE 4/23/2005 95.00 ##### ANDREW HARE 4/23/2005 172.50 ##### ANDREW HARE 4/23/2005 ##### 959.25 ANDREW HARE 4/23/2005

16-17 ##### ##### MICHAEL CURRY ##### ##### JUSTIN EICHOLTZ 4/23/2005 206.50 ##### VINCENT GRAINGER ##### ###### MICHAEL CURRY

18-19 ##### ##### BERNARD KNIGHT ##### ##### JAMARK WALLS 229.25 ##### JAMARK WALLS ##### ###### JAMARK WALLS

20-23 ##### ##### JOHN MOORE ##### ##### JOHN MOORE 227.00 ##### CHAD KERLEY ##### ###### CHAD KERLEY

35-39 ##### ##### JAMES BENNETT ##### ##### DONOVAN THOMPSON 5/7/2005 249.50 ##### JAMES BENNETT ##### ###### DONOVAN THOMPSON 5/7/2005

40-44 ##### ##### DONNIE KIEFER ##### ##### VINCENT CONSTANTINO 232.50 ##### DONNIE KIEFER ##### ###### DONNIE KIEFER

45-49 ##### ##### JOHN NESBIT ##### ##### TED BAROODY 234.75 ##### JOHN NESBIT ##### ###### JOHN NESBIT

50-54 ##### ##### JOHN NESBIT ##### ##### ALBERT CRENSHAW 237.50 ##### JOHN NESBIT ##### ###### JOHN NESBIT

55-59 ##### ##### STEVE BRAWLEY 97.75 ##### JOHN NESBIT 224.75 ##### JOHN NESBIT ##### ###### JOHN NESBIT

60-64 ##### ##### JOHN NESBIT 2/1/2004 97.75 ##### JOHN NESBIT 2/1/2004 206.50 ##### JOHN NESBIT 2/1/2004 ##### ###### JOHN NESBIT 2/1/2004

65-69

70-74 90.75 ##### JACOB SMIT 59.00 ##### JACOB SMIT 136.25 ##### JACOB SMIT ##### 630.00 JACOB SMIT

75-79

82.5 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

(181.75 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN ##### ##### BILL SCHMIDT ##### ##### TERRY RIED 305.00 ##### BILL SCHMIDT ##### ###### BILL SCHMIDT

11-13

14-15 ##### ##### HENRY WEAVER ##### ##### NATE ROTEN 193.00 ##### NATE ROTEN ##### ###### NATE CARRUTHERS

16-17 ##### ##### TOM WHEELING ##### ##### TERRANCE GARY 206.50 ##### TJ ISBELL ##### ###### TJ ISBELL

18-19 ##### ##### C. JOHNSON ##### ##### JULIAN CROWDER 233.75 ##### REGGIE HAMIEL ##### ###### JULIAN CROWDER

20-23 ##### ##### BRIAN CARRELL ##### ##### BRIAN CARRELL 215.50 ##### BRIAN CARRELL ##### ###### BRIAN CARRELL

35-39 ##### ##### DAVID PAGAN ##### ##### KURT SOKOLSKI 4/23/2005 251.75 ##### ERIC HUNT ##### ###### DOUG FLEMMING

40-44 ##### ##### ALAN CAMPOS ##### ##### ERIC HUNT 272.25 ##### ERIC HUNT ##### ###### ERIC HUNT

45-49 ##### ##### JOE SANDERS ##### ##### BILL MILLER 240.50 ##### KEITH HARTMAN ##### ###### KEITH HARTMAN

50-54 ##### ##### JOSEPH SANDERS ##### ##### JOSEPH SANDERS 236.00 ##### MICHEAL BRADY ##### ###### JOSEPH SANDERS

55-59 ##### ##### BOB HOAGLAND ##### ##### BOB HOAGLAND 193.00 ##### BOB HOAGLAND ##### ###### BOB HOAGLAND

60-64 ##### ##### BOB HOAGLAND ##### ##### BOB HOAGLAND 188.25 ##### BOB HOAGLAND ##### ###### BOB HOAGLAND

65-69

70-74

75-79

90 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

(198.25 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN ##### ##### TRAVIS MASH ##### ##### WILLIAM LYNCH 299.50 ##### TRAVIS MASH ##### ###### TRAVIS MASH

11-13

14-15 ##### ##### JEREMY JONES ##### ##### ADAM WILSON 190.75 ##### ADAM WILSON ##### ###### ADAM WILSON

16-17 ##### ##### ADAM ENGLISH 1/29/2005 ##### ##### ADAM ENGLISH 1/29/2005 252.50 ##### ADAM ENGLISH 1/29/2005 ##### ###### ADAM ENGLISH 1/29/2005

18-19 ##### ##### ADAM ENGLISH 4/23/2005 ##### ##### JONATHON FOY 265.00 ##### ADAM ENGLISH 4/23/2005 ##### ###### ADAM  ENGLISH 4/23/2005

20-23 ##### ##### KYLE ROBERTSON ##### ##### KYLE ROBERTSON 249.50 ##### TIM CHURCH ##### ###### KYLE ROBERTSON

35-39 ##### ##### JOE HUTCHINS ##### ##### DANNY MCMILLIAN 272.25 ##### RON JONES ##### ###### JOE HUTCHINS

40-44 ##### ##### BILL SCHIMDT 5/1/2002 ##### ##### DANNY MCMILLIAN 282.50 ##### BILL SCHIMDT 11/1/2003 ##### ###### BILL SCHIMDT 11/1/2003

45-49 ##### ##### JACK ROTEN ##### ##### JIMMY EARLY 186.00 ##### JIMMY EARLY ##### ###### JIMMY EARLY

50-54 ##### ##### JOHN ROTEN ##### ##### JOHN ROTEN 249.50 ##### JOHN ROTEN ##### ###### JOHN ROTEN

55-59 ##### ##### BOB HOAGLAND ##### ##### VOGI SUMNER 199.75 ##### BOB HOAGLAND ##### ###### BOB HOAGLAND

60-64 68.25 ##### RALPH CRICHER ##### ##### RALPH CRICHER 136.25 ##### RALPH CRICHER ##### 700.00 RALPH CRICHER

65-69

70-74

75-79 84.00 ##### MAX GORDON 54.50 ##### MAX GORDON 102.25 ##### MAX GORDON ##### 530.00 MAX GORDON

100 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

(220.25 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN ##### ##### HERB DOWNEY ##### ##### DANNY MCMILLIAN 317.50 ##### LORENZO PETERSON 5/8/2004 ##### ###### HERB DOWNEY

11-13

14-15 ##### ##### MICHAEL MCGUIRE ##### ##### MICHAEL MCGUIRE 204.25 ##### JOSH WOODRUFF ##### ###### MICHAEL MCGUIRE

16-17 ##### ##### JORDAN DANIEL 5/8/2004 ##### ##### JORDAN DANIEL 5/8/2004 238.25 ##### ANTHONY SANDERS ##### ###### JORDAN DANIEL 5/8/2004

18-19 ##### ##### STACY POPLIN ##### ##### STACY POPLIN 249.50 ##### SCOTT TANTON ##### ###### SCOTT TANTON

20-23 ##### ##### WES HERLOCKER 5/8/2004 ##### ##### WES HERLOCKER 5/8/2004 317.50 ##### LORENZO PETERSON 5/8/2004 ##### ###### WES HERLOCKER 5/8/2004

35-39 ##### ##### TIM MARTIN ##### ##### MALCOLM JOHNSON 5/8/2004 249.50 ##### MARTIN LITTLE ##### ###### MALCOLM JOHNSON 5/8/2004

40-44 ##### ##### BILL SCHIMDT 7/23/2005 ##### ##### DANNY MCMILLIAN 302.50 ##### BILL SCHIMDT 7/23/2005 ##### ###### BILL SCHIMDT 7/23/2005

45-49 ##### ##### WILLIAM DICKERSON ##### ##### JIMMY EARLY 227.00 ##### WILLIAM DICKERSON ##### ###### WILLIAM DICKERSON

50-54 ##### ##### ED THAYER ##### ##### ED THAYER 217.50 ##### TOM ACKER 12/3/2005 ##### ###### ED THAYER

55-59 ##### ##### ARNOLD ARRINGTON ##### ##### TOMMY COLE 238.25 ##### TOMMY COLE ##### ###### TOMMY COLE

60-64

65-69

70-74 ##### ##### FRANK JENNINGS 95.50 ##### FRANK JENNINGS 177.00 ##### FRANK JENNINGS ##### 900.00 FRANK JENNINGS

75-79

110.0 KGS SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

(242.5 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN ##### ##### HERB DOWNEY ##### ##### TIM BROIHIER 329.00 ##### VICTOR ROBINSON ##### ###### HERB DOWNEY

11-13

14-15 ##### ##### LUCAS SPIVEY ##### ##### LUCAS SPIVEY 241.75 ##### LUCAS SPIVEY ##### ###### LUCAS SPIVEY

16-17 ##### ##### MATT ROTEN ##### ##### KENNY WILLIAMS 220.00 ##### ANTHONY SANDERS ##### ###### MATT ROTEN

18-19 ##### ##### ADAM  SINGLETON ##### ##### OSO LETULI 236.00 ##### EDDIE JOHNSON ##### ###### OSO LETULI

20-23 ##### ##### CHIP ARCHER ##### ##### CHIP ARCHER 304.00 ##### CHIP ARCHER ##### ###### CHIP ARCHER

35-39 ##### ##### VICTOR ROBINSON ##### ##### JOHN LETULI 329.00 ##### VICTOR ROBINSON ##### ###### VICTOR ROBINSON

40-44 ##### ##### GEORGE SWAIN ##### ##### CHARLES ORR 250.00 ##### MARK SWIFT 4/23/2005 ##### ###### MARK SWIFT 4/23/2005

45-49 ##### ##### LEON LYCZOWSKI ##### ##### KURT HALL 1/29/2005 245.00 ##### KURT HALL 1/29/2005 ##### ###### KURT HALL 1/29/2005

50-54 ##### ##### WAYNE ALSUP ##### ##### MIKE HELMS 272.25 ##### WAYNE ALSUP ##### ###### WAYNE ALSUP

55-59

60-64 ##### ##### MARSHALL LEWIS 1/29/2005 ##### ##### MARSHALL LEWIS 1/29/2005 227.50 ##### MARSHALL LEWIS 1/29/2005 ##### ###### MARSHALL LEWIS 1/29/2005

65-69 ##### ##### THOMAS ARRINGTON 7/23/2005 ##### ##### THOMAS ARRINGTON 7/23/2005 227.50 ##### THOMAS ARRINGTON 7/23/2005 ##### ###### THOMAS ARRINGTON 7/23/2005

70-74

75-79

125.0 KGS SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

(275.5 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN ##### ##### HERB DOWNEY ##### ##### ROBERT REED 317.75 ##### CHARLES PRESSLEY ##### ###### HERB DOWNEY

11-13

14-15 ##### ##### NICHOLAS NICKERSON 12/3/2005 ##### ##### NICHOLAS NICKERSON 12/3/2005 190.75 ##### CHRIS BENTLEY ##### ###### NICHOLAS NICKERSON 12/3/2005

16-17 ##### ##### DONOVAN ATKINS 5/8/2004 ##### ##### DONOVAN ATKINS 5/8/2004 240.50 ##### SCOTT FAW ##### ###### DONOVAN ATKINS 5/8/2004

18-19 ##### ##### CALVIN ROMINGER ##### ##### CALVIN ROMINGER 204.25 ##### CALVIN ROMINGER ##### ###### CALVIN ROMINGER

20-23

35-39 ##### ##### DAVID BELL ##### ##### DAVID BELL 263.25 ##### DAVID BELL ##### ###### DAVID BELL

40-44 ##### ##### GLENN HILL ##### ##### GLENN HILL 279.00 ##### GLENN HILL ##### ###### GLENN HILL

45-49 ##### ##### DON RINGLEY ##### ##### DON RINGLEY 276.75 ##### DON RINGLEY ##### ###### DON RINGLEY

50-54 ##### ##### KENNY BICKI ##### ##### WAYNE ALSUP ######## 297.25 ##### WAYNE ALSUP ######## ##### ###### WAYNE ALSUP ########

55-59

60-64 ##### ##### ARNOLD ARRINGTON ##### ##### ARNOLD ARRINGTON 229.25 ##### ARNOLD ARRINGTON ##### ###### ARNOLD ARRINGTON

65-69

70-74

75-79

+125.0 KGS SQUAT BENCH DEAD TOTAL

(SHW CLASS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN ##### ##### MICHAEL NEAL 7/23/2005 ##### ##### MICHAEL NEAL 7/23/2005 302.50 ##### MICHAEL NEAL 7/23/2005 ##### ###### MICHAEL NEAL 7/23/2005

11-13

14-15 ##### ##### MARK SCOTT ##### ##### MARK SCOTT 193.00 ##### MARK SCOTT ##### ###### MARK SCOTT

16-17 ##### ##### WILLIAM HULL ##### ##### WILLIAM HULL 254.25 ##### WILLIAM HULL ##### ###### WILLIAM HULL

18-19 ##### ##### MARK SCOTT ##### ##### MARK SCOTT 193.00 ##### MARK SCOTT ##### ###### MARK SCOTT

20-23

35-39 ##### ##### MICHAEL NEAL 7/23/2005 ##### ##### MICHAEL NEAL 7/23/2005 302.50 ##### MICHAEL NEAL 7/23/2005 ##### ###### MICHAEL NEAL 7/23/2005

40-44 ##### ##### LARRY WEST ##### ##### T.C. EVERETT 267.50 ##### MICHAEL HUNT 5/8/2004 ##### ###### LARRY WEST

45-49 ##### ##### DONALD SIMMONS ##### ##### BILL DUNN 193.00 ##### DONALD SIMMONS ##### ###### DONALD SIMMONS

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79



NC STATE MEN'S SINGLE-LIFT RECORDS

USAPL MEN'S NORTH CAROLINA STATE SINGLE-LIFT RECORDS AS OF 11/29/2005

CLASS

52.0 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD

(114.0 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN 97.75 ##### BOBBY RIDDICK

11-12 35.00 77.25 TIMMY PAYNE ########

14-15 66.00 ##### DONNIE KIEFER II

16-17 61.25 ##### WADE POPE

18-19 97.75 ##### BOBBY RIDDICK

20-23

35-39

40-44 90.00 ##### WILBERT JONES 7/23/2005

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

56.0 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD

(123.5 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN 93.00 ##### JASON MICHAUX

11-12

14-15

16-17 93.00 ##### JASON MICHAUX

18-19

20-23 70.00 ##### ADAM WOODS 4/23/2005

35-39

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

60 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD

(132.25 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN 93.00 ##### BRIAN BROWNING

11-12

14-15

16-17 52.50 ##### JOHNIE COX ########

18-19 93.00 ##### BRIAN BROWNING

20-23 65.00 ##### ADAM WOODS 1/29/2005

35-39

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

67.5 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD

(148.75 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN ##### ##### ROGER RODRIQUES

11-12

14-15 ##### ##### CHARLIE KIZIAH

16-17 ##### ##### TERRY GREENE

18-19

20-23

35-39 ##### ##### DONNIE KIEFER

40-44 ##### ##### ROB WESS 4/23/2005

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

75.0 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD

(165.25 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN ##### ##### WILLIAM HAWKINS

11-12

14-15 97.75 ##### CURTIS PHILLIPS

16-17 ##### ##### JUSTIN EICHOLTZ 4/23/2005

18-19 ##### ##### ERIC ROBLES

20-23

35-39 ##### ##### WILLIAM HAWKINS

40-44 ##### ##### VINCENT CONSTANTINO

45-49 ##### ##### TED BAROODY

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

82.5 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD

(181.75 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN ##### ##### CHARLIE KIZIAH 7/23/2005

11-12

14-15 ##### ##### SCOTT LAKEY

16-17 ##### ##### DANIEL MORA

18-19 ##### ##### BRANDON ADAMS 4/23/2005

20-23 ##### ##### CHARLIE KIZIAH 7/23/2005

35-39

40-44 ##### ##### SCOTT WHITTING ########

45-49 ##### ##### LARRY JOBE

50-54

55-59

60-64 ##### ##### JIM SHOAF ########

65-69

70-74 97.50 ##### BILL MILNER 4/23/2005

75-79 ##### ##### BILL MILNER ########

90 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD

(198.25 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN ##### ##### ERIC REDMOND

11-12

14-15 84.00 ##### MICHAEL MCGUIRE

16-17 ##### ##### SHANNON GAINES

18-19 ##### ##### RICHARD WILLIS

20-23

35-39

40-44 ##### ##### DAVID PEELER 7/23/2005

45-49 ##### ##### JIMMY EARLY

50-54

55-59 ##### ##### VOGI SUMNER 1/29/2005

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

100 KGS. SQUAT BENCH DEAD

(220.25 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN ##### ##### DANNY MCMILLIAN

11-12

14-15 ##### ##### MICHAEL MCGUIRE

16-17 ##### ##### ALLAN PARSON

18-19 ##### ##### JASON LAROSE

20-23

35-39 ##### ##### GREG PERNELL ########

40-44 ##### ##### DANNY MCMILLIAN

45-49 ##### ##### DANNY MCMILLIAN

50-54 72.50 ##### JOHN DERAMUS 1/29/2005

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

110.0 KGS SQUAT BENCH DEAD

(242.5 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN ##### ##### TIM BROIHIER

11-12

14-15 ##### ##### CJ HOOD 7/23/2005

16-17 ##### ##### ALLAN PARSON

18-19 ##### ##### EDDIE JOHNSON

20-23

35-39

40-44 ##### ##### ROBERT BRITT 5/8/2004

45-49 ##### ##### KURT HALL 7/23/2005

50-54 ##### ##### CHARLES LITTLEJOHN 7/23/2005

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

125.0 KGS SQUAT BENCH DEAD

(275.5 LBS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN ##### ##### ANDRE GILLIAM 1/29/2005

11-12

14-15

16-17 ##### ##### DONOVAN ATKINS 5/8/2004

18-19

20-23

35-39 ##### ##### BURT FAIRCLOTH

40-44 ##### ##### CEDRIC WORIAX ########

45-49 ##### ##### WILLIAM HAWKINS

50-54 ##### ##### WAYNE ALSUP ########

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

+125.0 KGS SQUAT BENCH DEAD

(SHW CLASS) KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE KGS LBS WHO AGE DATE

OPEN ##### ##### A.J. COLEMAN Jr. 7/23/2005

11-12

14-15

16-17 ##### ##### KEANON ORR 5/8/2004

18-19

20-23

35-39 ##### ##### A.J. COLEMAN Jr. 7/23/2005

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79


